D
ri
ve
 t
ec
hn
o
lo

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu6
High Pressure Gear Motors KM5
Type Key
Ordering example
Seal
1 NBR rotary shaft lip type seals
ϑ ≤ 80 °C
2 FKM rotary shaft lip type seals
ϑ ≤ 120 °C
Size 5
Product name
Displacement
219 / 250 / 300
Flange mounting cover
E SAE-C-4-hole-flange, LA = 114.55; Ø z = 127
(LA = mounting hole distance, Ø = centering diameter)
Special number 194
Direction of rotation
3 clockwise and anticlockwise
Outboard flanges or bearing resp.
0 without
Code no. for special construction
Shaft ends / Load capacity of shaft
T Involute spline SAE-C, z = 14;
DP 12/24 α = 30°, 500 Nm max
V Involute spline W 40 x 2 DIN 5480, 800 Nm max
Z Cylindrical shaft Ø 31.75, SAE 1 1/4",
Special number 194, 350 Nm max
Housing connection
K 1 1/2" SAE connection (Ø 38)
Type of gearing
E Gear of case hardening steel,
hardened and ground
Code for materials
Housing and bearing
version
D Cast iron housing
with multicompo-
nent plane bearing
bushes
Design serial no
0 (Specified by Kracht)
Adaptor piece
0 without
Second shaft end
0 without
KM 5/ 250 E 3 0 K V 0 0 0 D E 1 /194
6
High pressure gear motors
KM 5
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 7
High Pressure Gear Motors KM5
Dimensions
Flange Type
SAE-C-4 hole flange E, ... /194
with leakage oil connection
LA = 114.55; Ø z = 127
Displacement
E F Weight in kgNominal Size
219 235.5 180.5 47
250 243.0 188.0 49
300 255.0 200.0 53
Dimensions in mm
7
High pressure gear motors
KM 5
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 7
High Pressure Gear Motors KM5
Dimensions
Flange Type
SAE-C-4 hole flange E, ... /194
with leakage oil connection
LA = 114.55; Ø z = 127
Displacement